

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 FEB 11 AM 8:04

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

No. 83023-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

CHARLES POST,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Helen Halpert, Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ERIC BROMAN
Attorneys for Respondent

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E. Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1
B. <u>COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED</u>	3
C. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY RESPONDENT</u>	4
D. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	5
E. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT</u>	7
1. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY HELD THE SCC EVIDENCE WAS IRRELEVANT AND UNFAIRLY PREJUDICIAL	7
2. THE STATE'S "SECURE FACILITY" CLAIM IS SUBSTANTIVELY MERITLESS AND PROCEDURALLY BARRED	19
3. WHERE THE STATE ARGUES THAT NO COMMUNITY SUPERVISION CONDITIONS WOULD PREVENT A PERSON'S REOFFENSE, THAT PERSON SHOULD BE ALLOWED TO SHOW THE STATE CAN REFILE A 71.09 PETITION BY PROVING A "RECENT OVERT ACT."	26
4. IF THE COURT OF APPEALS IS REVERSED ON THE STATE'S LEAD CLAIM, PREJUDICIAL MISCONDUCT NONETHELESS REQUIRES REVERSAL OF THE VERDICT.	27
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>Griffin v. Eller</u> , 30 Wn.2d 58, 922 P.2d 788 (1996)	21
<u>Haslett v. Planck</u> , 140 Wn. App. 660, 166 P.3d 866 (2007)	24
<u>In re Detention of Brooks</u> , 145 Wn.2d 275, 36 P.3d 1034 (2001)	15, 21-24
<u>In re Detention of Dennis Law</u> , 146 Wn. App. 28, 204 P.3d 230 (2008)	13
<u>In re Restraint of Duncan</u> , 167 Wn.2d 398, 219 P.3d 666 (2009)	21, 22
<u>In re Detention of Post</u> , 145 Wn. App. 728, 187 P.3d 803 (2008)	throughout
<u>In re Detention of Thorell</u> , 149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003)	9, 15, 21-24
<u>Manor v. Nestle Food Co.</u> , 131 Wn.2d 439, 932 P.2d 628 (1997)	21
<u>State v. J.P.</u> , 149 Wn.2d 444, 454, 69 P.3d 318 (2003)	21
<u>State v. Ryan</u> , 103 Wn.2d 165, 691 P.2d 197 (1984)	18, 21
<u>State v. Zwicker</u> , 105 Wn.2d 228, 713 P.2d 1101 (1986)	18, 21
<u>Wash. State Council of County & City Employees v. Hahn</u> , 151 Wn.2d 163, 86 P.3d 774 (2004)	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Boumediene v. Bush</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 128 S. Ct. 2229, 171 L.Ed.2d 41 (2008)	22
<u>Korematsu v. United States</u> , 323 U.S. 214, 65 S. Ct. 193, 89 L. Ed. 194 (1944)	22
 <u>OTHER JURISDICTIONS</u>	
<u>People v. Calderon</u> , 124 Cal.App.4th 80, 21 Cal.Rptr.3d 92 (2004)	22
<u>People v. Rains</u> , 75 Cal. App. 4th 1165, 89 Cal. Rptr. 2d 737 (1999)	8, 13, 17, 18
<u>People v. Sumahit</u> , 128 Cal.App.4 th 347, 27 Cal.Rptr.3d 233 (2005)	22
<u>People v. Superior Court (Ghillotti)</u> , 27 Cal. 4 th 888, 44 P.3d 949 (Cal. 2002)	22
 <u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS</u>	
ER 401	7, 18
ER 403	7, 18
HB 1246, sec. 7	20
Laws 2005, ch. 344	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHERS (CONT'D)</u>	
RAP 1.2(a).....	20
RAP 13.7.....	28
RCW 71.09.....	1, 3, 5, 11, 26
RCW 71.09.020(7)	19
RCW 71.09.020(15)	5
RCW 71.09.020(16)	2, 19
RCW 71.09.030.....	5
RCW 71.09.060.....	20, 21
RCW 71.09.060(1)	2, 12, 26
SSB 5718, sec. 6	21
